PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3396242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joshua Hartmann	05/13/2015
Christopher Scott Rooney	05/13/2015
Nilesh Shah	06/06/2015
Praful J. Todkar	05/22/2015
Steven David Turner	05/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMPLIFY EDUCATION, INC.
Street Address:	1155 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14586275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 783-5070 **Email:** apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER MA

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17597-0065001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORI L. STEWART
SIGNATURE:	/Lori L. Stewart/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2015

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 035901 FRAME: 0330

503349622

PATENT REEL: 035901 FRAME: 0331 Attorney Docket No.: 17597-0065001 / MDM Bootloader

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Joshua Hartmann of c/o Amplify Education, Inc., 1155 Avenue of the Americas, 7th Floor, New York, NY 10036; Christopher Scott Rooney of c/o Amplify Education, Inc., 1155 Avenue of the Americas, 7th Floor, New York, NY 10036; Nilesh Shah of c/o Amplify Education, Inc., 1155 Avenue of the Americas, 7th Floor, New York, NY 10036; Praful J. Todkar of 260 Bay Street, Apt 401, San Francisco, CA 94133; and Steven David Turner of 11 Lupine Crescent, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4E 4M5, Canada assign to Amplify Education, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1155 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036; and its successors and assigns (collectively, the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for the following United States patent (the "Application"):

Title:

COMPUTING DEVICE MANAGEMENT

Filing Date:

December 30, 2014.

Serial Number:

14/586,275

This assignment includes (i) the Application, (ii) any and all United States and foreign applications (including continuation, divisional, and other applications claiming priority to said application), (iii) any and all United States and foreign patents, (iv) utility models, and (v) design registrations, in each case, applied for or granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the Application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.

We authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements. We agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 035901 FRAME: 0332

A Company of the Signature	Attorney Docket No.: 17597-0065001 / MDM Bootloader
<u>Joshua Hartmann</u> Print Name	·
State of NEW YORK County of KINGS))) ss
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in CERTIFY THAT Technology Had personally known to me to be the saminstrument, appeared before me this disigned, scaled and delivered the said in uses and purposes therein set forth.	and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY be person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing ay in person, and acknowledged that Joshna Honton nstrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the
Moss Hairs Out has Signature of Notary Public	
(Scal) ARNOLD HAMMERS(Notary Public State of I No. 01HA619889 Gualified in Kings C Commission Expires Noven	Vew York
Printed Name of Notary	
My commission expires on	, 20

Le gallette recommy of the contract of the con
Signature
Christopher Scott Rooney Print Name
State of NEW YORK
County of K(VG)
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Local Soft Roman personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that Christopher Soft Roman signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal, this
Signature of Notary Public
ARNOLD HAMMERSCHLAG Notary Public State of New York (Seal) No. 01HA6196893 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires November 24, 2016
Printed Name of Notary

Attorney Docket No.: 17597-0065001 / MDM Bootloader

My commission expires on _______, 20______.

N. Ratal
Signature
Nilesh Shah Print Name
State of <i>New Texas</i> } County of <i>Mounty of Mounty of M</i>
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and notarial seal, this
Signature of Notary Public (Seal)
Told Devolute Printed Name of Notary My commission expires on DEC 9
JOHN D DONOHUE Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Dec. 9, 2019 LD # 2022108

Assignment Page 4 of 6

Attorney Do	cket No.: 17597-0065001 / MDM Bootloade
311	~
Signature	
Praful J. Todkar Print Name	*
rimerana.	
State of California)
County of SON FONCIEUS) ss
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said CERTIFY THAT TO LA personally known to me to be the same person who instrument, appeared before me this day in person, signed, scaled and delivered the said instrument as luses and purposes therein set forth.	se name is subscribed to the foregoing and acknowledged that
Given under my hand and notarial sout; this	2 day of May 2015.
Signature of Notary Public	ESECURIL VILLALOROS E
(Seal)	Hotary Proble Collingua 529 Hauriseo County 659 Count Expres Ann 18, 2017
Ezequier Villalobos	
Printed Maine of Notary	e surg
My commission expires on August	20//.

Attorney Docket No.: 17597-0065001 / MDM Bootloader
Signature
Steven David Turner Print Name
State of NEW YORK
County of Kinds) ss
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT State Towns Two way personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that State Towns signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal, this
Signature of Notary Public
ARNOLD HAMMERSCHLAG (Scal) Notary Public State of New York No. 01HA6196893 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires November 24,2012
Printed Name of Notary
My commission expires on, 20

Assignment Page 6 of 6

41062235.doc